## RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO. 1241

WHEREAS, the Papago Tribal Council has previously voted to establish the position of Well Repair-man and to appoint a member of the Papago Tribe to the position, and

WHEREAS, the Papago Council has previously set the starting pay in the position of Well Repair-man at \$1.50 per hour for 8 hours per day and 5 days per week, and

WHEREAS, the Papago Council has considered several men for appointment to this position and has finally agreed upon Henry Jose of Chukut Kuk District, and

WHEREAS, the Papago Council has ordered that the duties of the said Well Repairman shall be to repair all wells located on the Papago, Gila Bend and San Xavier Reservations.

NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED, that the Papago Council hereby appoints Henry Jose of the Chukut Kuk District as Well Repair-man for the Papago Tribe at a salary of \$1.50 per hour for 8 hours per day and 5 days a week, to repair all wells on the Papago Gila Bend and San Mavier Reservations, and that the Tribal Officers are hereby authorized and empowered to enter into a contract of employment with the said Henry Jose at this salary.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on May 4, 1962, with a vote of 16 for, 0 against, and 4 not voting, during a meeting at which a quorum was present, pursuant to authority vested in the Council by Section 2 (e), Section 2 (h) and Section 3 (a) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, (Stat. 984), pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said Resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is subject to rescission by the Secretary of the Interior, pursuant to Section 6 of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe.

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

lanciaci

Tribal Chairman

Claudina R. Chavez,

NOT SUBJECT TO TITE OF TERME

Thomas H. St. Clair, Superintendent

APPROVED: